combinations (15,363) (14,301) (35,403) (73,825) (138,892)

Gain on disposals of Capital investments - 5,403 36,675 - 42,078

Gain (loss) from disposals of E&C businesses 719 287 - (7) 999

Gain on disposal of the head office building - 115,101 - - 115,101

EBIT4 117,070 145,254 181,259 159,794 603,377

407 ETR information – Q1

18

(in M$, unless otherwise indicated) Q1 2018 Q1 2017 Change

Revenues 288.5 260.7 10.7%

Operating expenses 37.5 40.2 (6.7%)

EBITDA 251.0 220.5 13.8%

EBITDA as a percentage of revenues 87.0% 84.6% 2.4%

Net Income 96.9 87.4 10.9%

Traffic / Trips (in millions) 28.0 27.5 1.8%

Average workday number of trips (in thousands) 376.7 368.2 2.3%

Vehicle kilometers travelled “VKT” (in millions) 578.3 564.2 2.5%

Dividends paid  to SNC-Lavalin 38.0 34.8 9.2%

10.7% increase in revenues
10.9% increase in net income

2.5% increase in traffic
9.2% increase in dividends

(in M$, except per share amount)

Net income reconciliation – Q1

19

Net Income ,
as reported

Net charges
related to the

restructuring &
right-sizing plan

and other

Acquisition Net gain on
disposals

of E&C
business

Impact of U.S.
corporate
tax reform

Net income,
adjusted

(Non-IFRS)

First Quarter 2018
In M$
E&C 31.6 1.3 8.4 46.8 - 1.4 89.5

Capital 46.5 - - - - - 46.5

78.1 1.3 8.4 46.8 - 1.4 136.0

Per Diluted share ($)

E&C 0.18 0.01 0.04 0.27 - 0.01 0.51

Capital 0.26 - - - - - 0.26

0.44 0.01 0.04 0.27 - 0.01 0.77

First Quarter 2017
In M$

E&C 45.3 2.6 1.1 12.3 (0.6) - 60.7

Capital 44.4 - - - - - 44.4

89.7 2.6 1.1 12.3 (0.6) - 105.1

Per Diluted share ($)

E&C 0.30 0.02 0.01 0.08 (0.00) - 0.40

Capital 0.30 - - - - - 0.30

0.60 0.02 0.01 0.08 (0.00) - 0.70

Acquisition-
related costs

and integration
costs

Amortization
of intangible

assets related to
business

combinations

Our values are the essence of our company’s identity.
They represent how we act, speak and behave together,
and how we engage with our clients and stakeholders.

We do the right thing,
no matter what, and are
accountable for our actions.

We put safety at the heart of
everything we do, to safeguard
people, assets and the environment.